
       
    

   
      

        
  

      
   

  

    
  

  

      
   

    
  

 
 

  

   
 

 

 

 
  

 
 

 

 

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
 
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
 

DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
 
Orders served from 12/12/2016 through 12/16/2016
 

Name/Profession 
ATHLETIC TRAINERS 

License Number Effective Date/Action Basis For Action 

Jonathan David Lenze, A.T. 
Fenton, MI 

26-01-001137 01/11/2017 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

ATHLETIC TRAINERS 

Alexander Amalio Salinas, A.T. 
Jackson, MI 

26-01-001305 01/11/2017 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

COUNSELING 

Vanessa Angelica Jordan, 
L.L.P.C. 
Detroit, MI 

64-01-013052 01/01/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 

MEDICINE 

Garrett Howard Smith, M.D. 43-01-074897 12/16/2016 Negligence - Incompetence 
Southfield, MI Summary Suspension Lack of Good Moral Character 

Drug Diversion 
Unprofessional Conduct 
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NURSING 

Loretta Lee Cooper, L.P.N. 
Southfield, MI 

47-03-053374 12/12/2016 
Probation 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

Fine Imposed 

NURSING 

47-04-268310 Angela Maureen Erickson-
Hardy, R.N. 
f/k/a Angela Maureen Erickson 

12/16/2016 
Summary Suspension 

Violation of General 
Duty/Impairment 
Incompetence 

Livonia, MI Substance Use Disorder 
Mental/Physical Inability to 
Practice 

NURSING 

Samuel Mwai Munene, R.N. 47-04-184642 12/01/2016 
Ann Arbor, MI Reinstatement Granted – 

Upon Meeting Conditions 
Probation – Upon 
Automatic Reinstatement 

NURSING 

Torri Diane Reynolds, L.P.N. 
Saline, MI 

47-03-065347 12/14/2016 
Summary Suspension 

Criminal Conviction 

NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATOR 

Kay Frances Evans, N.H.A. 48-01-013238 01/12/2017 Negligence - Incompetence 
f/k/a Kay Frances Ravizee Probation 
Romulus, MI 
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PHARMACY 

Ballenger Health-Mart 53-01-009606 12/07/2016 Technical Violation of the 
Pharmacy Fine Imposed Michigan PHC 
Flint, MI 

PHARMACY 

Bridgeport Health-Mart 
Pharmacy 
Bridgeport, MI 

53-01-010288 12/07/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

PHARMACY 

Hartley Medical Center 
Pharmacy 
Long Beach, CA 

53-01-009562 01/06/2017 
Fine Imposed 

Sister State Disciplinary Action 

PHARMACY 

Index Meds 
Pontiac, MI 

53-01-009598 01/06/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of Article 7 
of the Michigan PHC 
Probation Violation 

PHARMACY 

Irmat Pharmacy 
New York, NY 

53-01-010272 01/06/2017 
Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 
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PHARMACY 

Orchard Pharmaceutical 53-01-009724 01/06/2016 Technical Violation of the 
Services LLC Reprimanded Michigan PHC 
d/b/a EnvisionPharmacies Fine Imposed 
North Canton, OH 

PHARMACY 

Postal Prescription Services 
Portland, OR 

PHARMACY 

Safeway Pharmacy 
Warren, MI 

PHARMACY 

Springwells Clinical Pharmacy 
Detroit, MI 

PHARMACY 

Summit Pharmacy Inc 
Phoenix, AZ 

53-01-008047 

53-01-010614 

53-01-007023 

53-01-009717 

01/06/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

12/07/2016 
Fine Imposed 

01/06/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

01/06/2017 
Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC and Article 7 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC and Article 7 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 
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PHARMACY 

Kerry Lee Batten, R.Ph. 
Kalamazoo, MI 

PHARMACY 

Brenda A Bender, R.Ph. 
Holland, MI 

PHARMACY 

Adel Ahmad Dakhlallah, R.Ph. 
Dearborn, MI 

PHARMACY 

Bona Birki Gada, R.Ph. 
Kentwood, MI 

PHARMACY 

Mary Theresa Johnson, Ph.T. 
Port Huron, MI 

53-02-026101
 

53-02-028202 

53-02-027157 

53-02-036365 

53-03-002651 

12/15/2016 
Summary Suspension 

01/06/2017 
Fine Imposed 

12/07/2016 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 

01/06/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

12/14/2016 
Summary Suspension 

Criminal Conviction 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC and Article 7 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC and Article 7 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 
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PHARMACY 

Nathan Adu Obeng, Ph.T., 
Ltd. 
Woodhaven, MI 

PHARMACY
 

Mayur Bhikhabhai Patel, 

R.Ph.
 
Grand Blanc, MI
 

PHARMACY
 

Mehulkumar Revabhai Patel, 

R.Ph.
 
Grand Blanc, MI
 

PHARMACY
 

Jeffrey David Sevener, D.D.S.
 
Muskegon, MI
 

PHARMACY
 

Brittany Krishma Sharma, 

Ph.T. Temporary 
Grand Rapids, MI 

53-03-012451
 

53-02-033947 

53-02-033934 

CS Licence 
53-15-073380 

53-03-013165
 

12/07/2016 
Revoked 

12/07/2016 
Fine Imposed 

12/07/2016 
Fine Imposed 

01/06/2017 
Fine Imposed 

01/06/2017 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 

Violation of General 
Duty/Impairment 
Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

Unethical Business Practice 
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

Unethical Business Practice 
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

Technical Violation of Article 7 
of the Michigan PHC 

Negligence - Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion  
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PSYCHOLOGY
 

Stacey Lynn Marquee, L.L.P. 
Kalamazoo, MI 

63-01-013480 01/14/2017 
Limited / Restricted 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Probation Violation 

PSYCHOLOGY 

Maurice John Moses, L.L.P. 
East Lansing, MI 

PSYCHOLOGY 

63-01-007842 01/14/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 
Practice Outside Scope of 
License 
Unethical Business Practice 

Elizabeth Ann Rose, PH.D. 
Grand Blanc, MI 

63-01-011940 01/14/2017 
Fine Imposed Violation of General 

Duty/Negligence 

VETERINARY MEDICINE 

Lorrie Ann Dibenedetto, D.V.M. 
Troy, MI 

69-01-007783 01/13/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Negligence - Incompetence 
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

VETERINARY MEDICINE 

William K Wellman, D.V.M. 
Saline, MI 

69-01-002294 01/13/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Negligence - Incompetence 
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

Date Submitted: January 19, 2017
 

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.
 
Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense.
 

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted
 
to the Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing
 
and Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov.
 

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Web site: 

<http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense>.
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